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Did you know that the Erland Lee 
(Museum) Home hosts a variety of hands-
on workshops throughout the year? From 
crafts to baking and other fun projects in 
between, there’s bound to be something 
of interest for everyone! At a workshop 
on Saturday, June 11, 2016, participants 
learned how to create planters 
containing edible flowers and plants. 
What a great way to keep healthy and 
delicious foods close by – and they sure 
look beautiful too!

For more information on upcoming 
workshops, see the back page of  
this newsletter or contact the Museum 
at 905-662-2691 or  
erlandleehome@fwio.on.ca.

WHERE’S ADDIE?
Adelaide Hoodless – “Addie” – is hidden 
somewhere inside this issue of the 
Home & Country ROSE Garden! Can you 
find her??

CONTACT INFORMATION
FWIO Provincial Office (see left)
Administrator of FWIO 
Kim Sauder: kim@fwio.on.ca 

Program & Communications Manager 
Andrea Morrison: andream@fwio.on.ca

Museum Curator 
Alyssa Gomori: curator@fwio.on.ca

Advocacy Coordinator 
Hania White Ph: 905-301-4958 
hania.white@gmail.com

Digitizing Coordinator 
Irene Robillard Ph: 613-432-6987 
irener@renfrew.net

Executive Officer to FWIC  
Evelyn Peck Ph: 613-968-9402 
executiveofficertofwic@fwio.on.ca

International Officer 
Margaret Christenson Ph: 705-779-3996 
ron.christenson@vianet.ca

Public Relations Officer 
Mary Shortt Ph: 613-475-4045 
publicrelations@fwio.on.ca

Tweedsmuir Coordinator 
Christine Reaburn Ph: 613-582-3569 
reaburn@nrtco.net

FWIO OFFICE HOURS
The Provincial Office is open  

Monday to Friday from 
10am to 4pm.

Erland Lee (Museum) 
Home Tours are available 

Thursdays, Saturdays and Sundays 
from 12pm to 4pm.
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